abutting property lines (see example drawing on page x) and shall be 
two feet (2’) from the outside curb line of the street pavements (see 
example drawing on page x) or as approved by the city. 

5. Construction Material: All sidewalks shall be constructed of three 
thousand, five hundred (3,500) PSI Portland cement concrete in 
accordance with the City of Tahlequah standards construction 
requirements. The finished thickness of Portland cement concrete 
sidewalks shall not be less than four inches (4”) and the width shall 
not be less than four feet (4’).